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Academic year 2025/2026

MONTHLY INTENSIVE COURSE (Cl)

Dates

AltoCl

8/09 - 26/09/2025

3 weeks / 60 hours
Fees: 630 € - Deposit: 200 €

29/09 - 24/10/2025

4 weeks / 80 hours
Fees: 840 € - Deposit: 200 €

3/11-28/11/2025

4 weeks / 76 hours
Fees: 798 € - Deposit: 200 €

1/12 - 19/12/2025
12/01 - 30/01/2026

3 weeks / 60 hours
Fees: 630 € - Deposit: 200 €

2/02 - 27/02/2026
2/03 - 27/03/2026

4 weeks / 80 hours
Fees: 840 € - Deposit: 200 €

13/04 - 30/04/2026

3 weeks / 56 hours
Fees: 588 € - Deposit: 200 €

4/05 - 29/05/2026

3.5 weeks / 64 hours
Fees: 672 € - Deposit: 200 €

1/06 - 26/06/2026

4 weeks / 80 hours
Fees: 840 € - Deposit: 200 €

VACATION: 25/10/2025 to 2/11/2025 - 20/12/2025 to 11/01/2026 - 28/03/2026 to 12/04/2026

UNIVERSITY DIPLOMAS (DU) - SEMESTER

Diplomas

Universty diploma in French
studies
DUEF - language and
culture courses

Dates

Nb of hours - Fees

29/08 - 12/12/2025
(semester 1)
16/01 - 13/05/2026
(semester 2)

Minimum level B1
234 hours / semester

Fees: 1 860 € - Deposit: 450 €

Higher diploma to teach French

DELF B2 or DUEF B2 (80%) for international

as a foreign language - DSA
Upon application to the CUEF

16/01 - 13/05/2026

students: 241 hours
Fees: 1950 € - Deposit: 450 €

DALF C1 or DUEF C1 (80 %) for
international students: 90 hours
Fees: 1300 € - Deposit: 450 €

Cap’FLE - Distance course

Upon application to the CUEF AT = 20O AT

VACATION DUEF: Upcoming dates
VACATION DSA: Upcoming dates
VACATION Cap’FLE: Upcoming dates

Please note:




Academic year 2025/2026

SEMESTER COURSES

Courses Nb of hours - Fees

Day to Day French Courses
Levels A1+ to C1 15 sessions / 4 hours per session
Semester 1:11/09 - 19/12/2025 Fees: 620 € / semestre - Deposit: 200 €
Semester 2 : 9/01 - 7/05/2026

Extensive courses / Evening courses 10 weeks / 2 hours a week

Semester 1:29/09 - 19/12/2025 Fees: 210 € / 10 weeks - Deposit: 100 €
13/10- 19/12/2025*
Semester 2 : 26/01 - 20/04/2026 * 8 weeks / 2h30 a week

EXAMS: DELF, DALF*

As an approved exam center, the CUEF organizes DELF and DALF exam sessions.
Preparation to the exams

DELF B2 and DALF C1 Nb of hours - Fees

November / December 2025 2 to 3 weeks / 12 hours
April / May 2026 Fees: 160 €

Exam fees
DELF DALF
Exams
Al A2 B1 B2 c1 c2
UGA students 80€ | 90€ | 100€ | 130€ 140 € 150 €
Outside candidates** 80€ | 90€ | 100€ | 130€ 140 € 150 €

* DELF: Diploma in French Language Studies - DALF: Diploma in Advanced French
** A 30 € application fee is applied to the fees of external candidates.
Consult the exam schedule on our website.

CUSTOMIZED FRENCH LANGUAGE COURSES
SPECIFIC COURSES

Specific courses and customized french language courses can be organized upon request.
Contact us for an estimate: cuef-partenaires@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr

Please note:




FRENCH LANGUAGE COURSES

Courses Dates Nb of hours - Fees

Intensive French language courses 4 weeks / 76 hours
AltoCl e 2l Fees: 798 € / 4 weeks - Deposit: 200 €

Courses for French Y roloars

language and civilization 29/06 - 24/07/2026

From level B1 Fees : 798 € - Deposit : 200 €

TEACHERS’ TRAINING COURSES

Summer trainings Dates Nb of hours - Fees

Improvement training in teaching French 39 hours of lessons
as a foreign language 29/06 - 10/07/2026 + 1.5 day of cultural outings
(2 weeks) Fees: 520 € - Deposit: 200 €

Introductory training in teaching French as 24 hours / week
a foreign language 29/06 - 24/07/2026 Fees: 980 € / 4 weeks
(4 weeks) Deposit: 200 €

SUMMER SCHOOLS AND PRE-SCHOOL TRAININGS

Summer schools (June - July) and pre-school trainings (August) can be organized upon request.
Contact us for an estimate: cuef-partenaires@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr

Please note:




20 euros of administration fees are to be added to the total amount of the booking fees. These fees are valid for

the academic year (September to August). They are not refundable, no matter the reason.
A 20% discount is granted to UGA students registered in a Bachelor’s degree, Master or PhD program (upon pre-
sentation of a valid UGA student card)) and to UGA researchers (please contact ISSO).

Levels of the Common European Framework of Reference for

Languages

A1: Breakthrough
A2: Waystage

C1: Proficiency
C2: Mastery

B1: Threshold
B2: Vantage

* May 1st, 8th, 14th, 15th, 25th 2026
e July 14th 2026

e November 11th 2025
o April 6th 2026
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